# **Lacamas Partnership for Clean Water**

Source Assessment and TMDL Alternative Restoration Plan April 16, 2021 from 9:30 – 11:00 a.m.



## Meeting link (audio and visual):

https://watech.webex.com/watech/j.php?MTID=mad4f17cdce453e3b769d71837f63c84d

Join by phone (audio only): +1-415-655-0001 US Toll | Attendee access code 240 323 92

Global call-in numbers Phone key commands

## 1. Welcomes & Introductions

9:30 - 9:40 a.m.

Devan Rostorfer, Water Quality Specialist, Washington State Department of Ecology Meeting Objectives:

- Provide an overview of Ecology's TMDL Alternative Restoration Plan process.
- Learn about different programs and planning efforts in the Lacamas Watershed.
- Discuss roles, responsibilities, next steps, and project timeline.

## 2. Ecology's Water Quality Monitoring and Source Assessment 9:40 – 10:10 a.m.

Molly Gleason, Water Quality Specialist, Washington State Department of Ecology

- Watershed overview.
- Ecology water quality monitoring and historical data review.
- Source Assessment.

### 3. Water Quality efforts in Lacamas Watershed

10:10 - 10:50 a.m.

- City of Camas Lacamas Lake Management Plan.
- Clark County Fallen Leaf Lake & Swim Beach Monitoring.
- Washington State Department of Agriculture Dairy Nutrient Management Program.
- USDA NRCS Technical and Financial Assistance.
- Clark Conservation Poop Smart Clark.

#### 4. <u>Discussion & Next Steps</u>

10:50 - 11:00 a.m.

- Timeline, project schedule, and sampling plan.
- Roles and responsibilities.
- Challenges and limitations.
- Meetings, coordination, information sharing, and data sharing.

#### Contact

- Molly Gleason, Water Quality Specialist molly.gleason@ecy.wa.gov
  Contact Molly for questions about water quality monitoring and the Source Assessment.
- Devan Rostorfer, Water Quality Specialist <u>devan.rostorfer@ecy.wa.gov</u>
  Contact Devan for questions about the Lacamas Creek Partnership for Clean Water, implementation, and what you can do for clean water.
- Lawrence Sullivan, Supervisor lawrence.sullivan@ecy.wa.gov